£31U412024, 10:US Arcnive manager
% Re: 10517803 | 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune, Ruapehu District, 4625
Sent: 4 March 2024 9:57 AM
From: Deena Tapara
To: Natalie.Femandes@chorus.co.nz;

CC: Claire Laybourne;

@ 2 Attachments
i) Outlook-m50dzzjc.png (17 KB); 8] Outlook-2b1degtt.png (2 KB);

Kia ora Natalie,

Thanks for speaking with me just now.

requesting to terminate our engagement with Chorus. Can you please follow up (itl' your Design team and
provide a summary of the works undertaken to date (if any) and if there are aln eliverables to receive as

3

part of the engagement. \30

To formally confirm, the development at Teitei Drive, Ohakune is no longer going §z5¢d and we are

Please feel free to call if you need to discuss.

Thanks very much, \(\
X

O
Q
O‘\
Mobile: R
\?@ Email: Deena Tapara@kaingaora.govt.nz
: &
O

6@

Mainline: (09) 261 5054 & ainga Ora - Homes and Communities
PO BOX 84143 AUCQ@ 657 | New Zealand Government | www.kaingaora.govt.nz

Deena Tapara

Project Manager

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of Kainga Ora. This message and any files
transmitted with it are confidential, may be legally privileged, and are solely for the use of the intended recipient. If
you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the intended recipient, you have received
this message in error.

Please:

(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email, any attachment and the reply from your system;

(2) do not use, disclose or act on this email in any other way. Thank you.

From: Claire Laybourne <Claire.Laybourne@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 8:48 AM

To: Deena Tapara <Deena.Tapara@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: 10517803 | 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune, Ruapehu District, 4625

Morena Deena

Are you able to close of this one.
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Thanks
Claire

From: Giles Tait <Giles.Tait@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 8:27 AM

To: Claire Laybourne <Claire.Laybourne@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Subject: Fw: 10517803 | 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune, Ruapehu District, 4625

Hi Claire,

Over to you to respond to Chorus.
Cheers

Giles

From: Natalie Fernandes <Natalie.Fernandes@chorus.co,nz>
Sent: Monday, 4 March 2024 8:07 am
To: Giles Tait <Giles.Tait@kaingaora.govt.nz>
Cc: PBF_HousingNZ <PBF_HousingNZ@chorus.co.nz>; Chorus Property Developments <develop@chorus.co.nz>
Subject: 10517803 | 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune, Ruapehu District, 4625 cﬁ}'
O

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you reco, isk the sender and know the
content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing@ton.

@}

Hi Giles,

We have received a request from Lourdes Uriarte; Cheal Consultants to cancel this contract.

Please can you confirm this is accurate? \(\

Thanks Q)

Natalie Fernandes | Project Manager 5\\'0

) T +6499751361 | M*

The content of this email (including a@a%achments) is intended for the addressee only, is confidential and may be

legally privileged. If you've receiv is email in error, you shouldn’t read it - please contact me immediately, destroy
it, and do not copy or use any content of this email . No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mis-
transmission or error. This unication does not designate an information system for the purposes of Part 4 of the

Contract and Commergj Igh Act 2017. Although we have taken reasonable precautions to ensure no viruses are
present in this email, wecannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or its
attachments.
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Yes, please go ahead.
Good idea with the enabling docs, thanks.

Claire

From: Deena Tapara <Deena.Tapara@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 9:59 AM

To: Claire Laybourne <Claire,Laybourne@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: 10517803 | 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune, Ruapehu District, 4625

No problem Claire,

Can | get your permission to do the same with Andrew and The Lines Company?

We haven't engaged them further from the Capacity Study, but | want to make sure they're not
continuing on with design work.

Also | was thinking it might be good to package up the enabling works docum nl{}nd issue to
RDC in case they might want to pursue that work in the future. %‘

Thanks, ;\}O

Deena Tapara \(\

Project Manager @ Mobile: _

\ Email: Deepa. Tapara@kaingaora.govt.nz

@
%

Mainline: (09) 261 5054 | Kiinga Ora - Homes and Communities

PO BOX 84143 Auckland 0657 | New Zealand Government | www.kaingaora.govt.nz

Www.govL,nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of Kainga Ora. This message and any files
transmitted with it are confidential, may be legally privileged, and are solely for the use of the intended
recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the intended recipient,
you have received this message in error.
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Thanks Deena, Downer has confirmed the design plan has been completed .

At this stage no refunds will be provided, | have the team reviewing this and have the developer portal updated
accordingly.

Accordingly, cost will apply.

Thanks

Natalle Fernandes | Project Manager

| T+6499751361 | M-

From: Deena Tapara <Deena.Tapara@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 9:57 AM

To: Natalie Fernandes <Natalie.Fernandes@chorus.co.nz>

Cc: Claire Laybourne <Claire.Laybourne@kaingaora.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: 10517803 | 6 Teitei Drive, Ohakune, Ruapehu District, 4625

S

You don't often get email from deena taparaie kaingaor,govtnz. Learn why 1is 1s unportant
Kia ora Natalie, (\?\
Thanks for speaking with me just now. ,‘\O
To formally confirm, the development at Teitei Drive, Ohakune is ger going ahead and we are
requesting to terminate our engagement with Chorus. Can y se follow up with your Design

team and provide a summary of the works undertaken to da any) and if there are any
deliverables to receive as part of the engagement. \

Please feel free to call if you need to discuss. N 0\
Thanks very much, d\

s\~9®

Deena Tapara bé
O

O

)

©
Project Manager % Mohilc:-
\&

Q Email: Deena, Tapara@ukaingaora.govt.nz

Mainline: (09) 261 5054 | Kainga Ora - Homes and Communities

PO BOX 84143 Auckland 0657 | New Zealand Government | www.kaingaora.govt.nz





